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No. 115, S.] [Published April 22, 1941. 

CHAPTER 55. 

AN ACT to amend 202.09 of the statutes, relating to the 
undertaking in town mutua1s. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 202.09 of the statutes is amended to 
read: 202.09 Every policy holder is a member of the company 
and he shall sign a written application for insurance bearing even 
date with his policy. Every contract of insurance made under this 
chapter shall be based wholly upon the written answers in the 
application over the signature of the applicant. There shall be 
signed by all persons applying for insurance an undertaking as 
follows, which shall form a part of the application: 

UNDER TAKING 
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That L 

..... , of the (town) (village) of 
..... , in the county of. . ....... , 

state of Wisconsin, do, in consideration of insurance on my 
buildings and personal property to the amount of $ ......... , 
insured in policy numbered hereon, to myself, my heirs and 
assigns by the ... Insurance Company, 
bearing even date herewith, hereby bind myself, my heirs and 
assigns, to pay to the company, within * * * the period of 
time stated in the notice of assessment, my pro rata share of all 
* * * legal assessments levied by the company, and also such 
sum pro rata as may be required to pay necessary expenses of 
the company, together with all legal costs and charges incurred 
in legal proceedings to collect any assessment levied upon me, 
according to the terms and conditions set forth in said policy. 
And my property, both personal and real, waiving all exemp­
tions, shall be liable for said pro rata share. 

Given under my hand this day of ......... , 19 .. . 

Witness .. 
Agent Applicant 

Every such application and undertaking shall be filed and kept 
by the secretary for a period of one year after the expiration 
of such policy. 
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SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and 
publication. 

Approved April 18, 1941. 

No. 116, S.] [Published April 22, 1941. 

CHAPTER 56. 

AN ACT to amend 202.05 of the statutes, relating to the 
treasurer's bond of town mutual insurance companies. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 202.05 of the statutes is amended to 
read: 202.05 The treasurer, before entering upon the duties of 
his office, shall execute· to such corporation and file with the 
secretary a fidelity bond in such sum, not less than $5,000, 
as the directors may order. Such bond may be a personal 
bond, but in such case it shall be secured by 2 or more sureties 
who shall jointly qualify as owners of unincumbered real 
estate located within the territory of the company, not exempt 
from sale on execution and worth at least double the amount 
of the bond. Every bond and the sureties thereon shall be 
approved by a majority of the directors. If the offices of the 
secretary and of the treasurer are held by the same person such 
bond shall be filed with the president. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and 
publication. 

Approved April 18, 1941. 

No. 138, S.] [Published April 22, 1941. 

CHAPTER 57. 

AN ACT to amend 174.06 of the statutes, relating to a dog 
kennel license tax. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 174.06 of the statutes is amended to 
read: 174.06 Dog license taxes shall be collected in the same 
manner as provided in section 74.11 for the collecting of 




